
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Summary of Bids Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Company Name
Project

Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $579,047.50

1 LC Paving & Sealing $506,344.22

2 IE General Engineering Inc. $508,502.50

3 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. $536,999.80

4 Hardy & Harper, Inc. $560,000.00

5 S&H Civilworks $565,052.00

6 All American Asphalt $599,500.00

7 Granite Construction Company $633,137.00

8 EBS General Engineering, Inc. $642,612.40

9 Roadway Engineering & Contracting Inc. $698,799.60

10 Horizons Construction. Co. Int'l, Inc. $735,437.00

11 CT&T Concrete Paving Inc. $906,013.60

12 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. $933,300.00

Average Bid Prices $652,141.51

599,500.00

$652,141.51

536,999.80

560,000.00

633,137.00

642,612.40

698,799.60

735,437.00

906,013.60

933,300.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE

CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT

579,047.50

506,344.22

508,502.50

565,052.00

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Web-Summary.SubTotals
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,100.00 2,200.00 814.92 1,629.84

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 14,530.97 14,530.97

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 10,024.01 10,024.01

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 16,722.03 16,722.03

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,175.23 5,175.23

6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 13,500.00 13,500.00 8,305.56 8,305.56

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 410 40.00 16,400.00 78.72 32,275.20

8 035701 HEADER BOARD LF 1,360 15.00 20,400.00 12.27 16,687.20

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 280 42.00 11,760.00 69.85 19,558.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 390 95.00 37,050.00 102.03 39,791.70

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 130 35.00 4,550.00 72.50 9,425.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 76 225.00 17,100.00 74.00 5,624.00

13 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,380 45.00 62,100.00 30.27 41,772.60

14 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (8" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 2,000 50.00 100,000.00 30.06 60,120.00

15 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB)(CRS 202) LF 50 45.00 2,250.00 44.89 2,244.50

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 1,320 12.00 15,840.00 10.62 14,018.40

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 2,600.00 5,200.00 4,917.95 9,835.90

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 2,600.00 26,000.00 3,551.50 35,515.00

Escondido, CA 92029

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

1

LC Paving & Sealing

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT (continued)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 14,460 9.00 130,140.00 5.20 75,192.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 6" THICK SQFT 270 10.00 2,700.00 9.55 2,578.50

21 037301 MINOR CONCRETE (WARNING  AND DROP DOWN  CURB) CY 31 500.00 15,500.00 540.59 16,758.29

22 800701 WOOD FENCE, 6' HIGH LF 110 6.00 660.00 49.53 5,448.30

23 038001 AJDUST GATE LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,907.03 1,907.03

24 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 11 250.00 2,750.00 238.06 2,618.66

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 350.00 1,750.00 427.44 2,137.20

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 290 6.00 1,740.00 6.50 1,885.00

27 840515 YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 640 6.00 3,840.00 6.82 4,364.80

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 2,840 0.75 2,130.00 1.35 3,834.00

29 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 330 1.25 412.50 2.17 716.10

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 1.25 75.00 10.82 649.20

31 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE LC Paving & Sealing

Escondido, CA 92029

1

PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 31
579,047.50 506,344.22

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 1,200.00 2,400.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,132.00 5,132.00

6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 69,000.00 69,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 410 70.00 28,700.00 69.00 28,290.00

8 035701 HEADER BOARD LF 1,360 20.00 27,200.00 7.00 9,520.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 280 80.00 22,400.00 55.00 15,400.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 390 120.00 46,800.00 123.00 47,970.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 130 45.00 5,850.00 24.00 3,120.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 76 65.00 4,940.00 66.00 5,016.00

13 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,380 30.00 41,400.00 27.00 37,260.00

14 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (8" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 2,000 30.00 60,000.00 29.00 58,000.00

15 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB)(CRS 202) LF 50 30.00 1,500.00 27.00 1,350.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 1,320 7.50 9,900.00 8.00 10,560.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 4,000.00 40,000.00 3,000.00 30,000.00

2 3

IE General Engineering Inc. Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

Beaumont, CA 92223 Anaheim, CA 92806

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT (continued)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 14,460 5.00 72,300.00 5.50 79,530.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 6" THICK SQFT 270 6.50 1,755.00 8.00 2,160.00

21 037301 MINOR CONCRETE (WARNING  AND DROP DOWN  CURB) CY 31 800.00 24,800.00 555.00 17,205.00

22 800701 WOOD FENCE, 6' HIGH LF 110 175.00 19,250.00 100.00 11,000.00

23 038001 AJDUST GATE LS 1 500.00 500.00 3,700.00 3,700.00

24 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 11 125.00 1,375.00 200.00 2,200.00

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 350.00 1,750.00 300.00 1,500.00

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 290 8.25 2,392.50 6.00 1,740.00

27 840515 YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 640 4.00 2,560.00 6.00 3,840.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 2,840 1.50 4,260.00 0.27 766.80

29 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 330 5.00 1,650.00 6.00 1,980.00

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 7.00 420.00 6.00 360.00

31 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

IE General Engineering Inc. Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

Beaumont, CA 92223 Anaheim, CA 92806

2 3

PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 31
508,502.50 536,999.80

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,600.00 3,200.00 2,500.00 5,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 14,558.00 14,558.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 410 120.00 49,200.00 40.00 16,400.00

8 035701 HEADER BOARD LF 1,360 14.00 19,040.00 5.00 6,800.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 280 125.00 35,000.00 50.00 14,000.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 390 150.00 58,500.00 110.00 42,900.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 130 15.00 1,950.00 40.00 5,200.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 76 40.00 3,040.00 72.00 5,472.00

13 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,380 29.00 40,020.00 45.00 62,100.00

14 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (8" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 2,000 32.00 64,000.00 45.00 90,000.00

15 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB)(CRS 202) LF 50 50.00 2,500.00 45.00 2,250.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 1,320 10.00 13,200.00 20.00 26,400.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 4,000.00 40,000.00 4,000.00 40,000.00

4 5

Hardy & Harper, Inc. S&H Civilworks

Lake Forest, CA 92630 Colton, CA 92324

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT (continued)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 14,460 6.00 86,760.00 8.00 115,680.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 6" THICK SQFT 270 12.00 3,240.00 15.00 4,050.00

21 037301 MINOR CONCRETE (WARNING  AND DROP DOWN  CURB) CY 31 500.00 15,500.00 800.00 24,800.00

22 800701 WOOD FENCE, 6' HIGH LF 110 115.00 12,650.00 75.00 8,250.00

23 038001 AJDUST GATE LS 1 500.00 500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

24 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 11 200.00 2,200.00 500.00 5,500.00

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 300.00 1,500.00 500.00 2,500.00

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 290 6.00 1,740.00 5.00 1,450.00

27 840515 YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 640 6.00 3,840.00 5.00 3,200.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 2,840 0.30 852.00 2.00 5,680.00

29 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 330 5.00 1,650.00 4.00 1,320.00

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 6.00 360.00 10.00 600.00

31 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

4 5

Hardy & Harper, Inc. S&H Civilworks

Lake Forest, CA 92630 Colton, CA 92324

PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 31
560,000.00 565,052.00

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Summary Web

Updated: 11/09/2021 Page 6 of 14



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 500.00 1,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 7,861.00 7,861.00 11,764.50 11,764.50

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,115.00 2,115.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 36,660.00 36,660.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 3,965.00 3,965.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 410 105.00 43,050.00 225.00 92,250.00

8 035701 HEADER BOARD LF 1,360 22.00 29,920.00 11.00 14,960.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 280 143.00 40,040.00 130.00 36,400.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 390 150.50 58,695.00 143.00 55,770.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 130 32.00 4,160.00 40.00 5,200.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 76 62.00 4,712.00 32.00 2,432.00

13 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,380 25.45 35,121.00 26.00 35,880.00

14 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (8" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 2,000 26.89 53,780.00 28.00 56,000.00

15 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB)(CRS 202) LF 50 29.88 1,494.00 20.00 1,000.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 1,320 10.25 13,530.00 11.00 14,520.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 4,400.00 8,800.00 7,100.00 14,200.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 3,900.00 39,000.00 2,800.00 28,000.00

6 7

All American Asphalt Granite Construction Company

Corona, CA 92879 Indio, CA 92203

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT (continued)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 14,460 6.25 90,375.00 7.00 101,220.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 6" THICK SQFT 270 18.50 4,995.00 10.00 2,700.00

21 037301 MINOR CONCRETE (WARNING  AND DROP DOWN  CURB) CY 31 850.00 26,350.00 1,500.00 46,500.00

22 800701 WOOD FENCE, 6' HIGH LF 110 153.00 16,830.00 135.00 14,850.00

23 038001 AJDUST GATE LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

24 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 11 116.00 1,276.00 110.00 1,210.00

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 312.00 1,560.00 275.00 1,375.00

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 290 8.00 2,320.00 5.75 1,667.50

27 840515 YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 640 3.15 2,016.00 3.00 1,920.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 2,840 1.00 2,840.00 0.95 2,698.00

29 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 330 6.50 2,145.00 4.00 1,320.00

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 6.50 390.00 5.00 300.00

31 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

6 7

All American Asphalt Granite Construction Company

Corona, CA 92879 Indio, CA 92203

PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 31
599,500.00 633,137.00

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Summary Web

Updated: 11/09/2021 Page 8 of 14



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,470.00 2,940.00 900.00 1,800.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 6,665.00 6,665.00 8,700.00 8,700.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 7,650.00 7,650.00 2,300.00 2,300.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 33,530.00 33,530.00 8,500.00 8,500.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 6,025.00 6,025.00 14,300.00 14,300.00

6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 28,630.00 28,630.00 48,000.00 48,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 410 283.00 116,030.00 235.00 96,350.00

8 035701 HEADER BOARD LF 1,360 6.00 8,160.00 8.40 11,424.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 280 61.80 17,304.00 145.00 40,600.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 390 136.20 53,118.00 190.00 74,100.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 130 49.00 6,370.00 28.00 3,640.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 76 76.00 5,776.00 63.00 4,788.00

13 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,380 23.00 31,740.00 36.00 49,680.00

14 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (8" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 2,000 24.00 48,000.00 38.00 76,000.00

15 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB)(CRS 202) LF 50 31.00 1,550.00 35.00 1,750.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 1,320 17.50 23,100.00 8.00 10,560.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 5,250.00 10,500.00 4,500.00 9,000.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 4,195.00 41,950.00 4,500.00 45,000.00

8 9

EBS General Engineering, Inc. Roadway Engineering & Contracting Inc.

Corona, CA 92879 Fontana, CA 92337
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT (continued)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 14,460 6.50 93,990.00 6.00 86,760.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 6" THICK SQFT 270 9.80 2,646.00 8.00 2,160.00

21 037301 MINOR CONCRETE (WARNING  AND DROP DOWN  CURB) CY 31 502.00 15,562.00 710.00 22,010.00

22 800701 WOOD FENCE, 6' HIGH LF 110 166.75 18,342.50 167.00 18,370.00

23 038001 AJDUST GATE LS 1 5,405.00 5,405.00 5,400.00 5,400.00

24 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 11 201.25 2,213.75 200.00 2,200.00

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 316.25 1,581.25 316.00 1,580.00

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 290 6.61 1,916.90 6.60 1,914.00

27 840515 YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 640 6.61 4,230.40 6.60 4,224.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 2,840 0.29 823.60 0.29 823.60

29 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 330 4.60 1,518.00 4.60 1,518.00

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 5.75 345.00 5.80 348.00

31 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 31
642,612.40 698,799.60

8 9

EBS General Engineering, Inc. Roadway Engineering & Contracting Inc.

Corona, CA 92879 Fontana, CA 92337
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 2,800.00 5,600.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 6,500.00 6,500.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,700.00 10,700.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 17,000.00 17,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 13,500.00 13,500.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 410 107.00 43,870.00 208.00 85,280.00

8 035701 HEADER BOARD LF 1,360 21.50 29,240.00 30.00 40,800.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 280 241.00 67,480.00 130.00 36,400.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 390 110.00 42,900.00 220.00 85,800.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 130 42.80 5,564.00 90.00 11,700.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 76 160.50 12,198.00 20.00 1,520.00

13 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,380 48.15 66,447.00 58.00 80,040.00

14 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (8" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 2,000 51.00 102,000.00 60.00 120,000.00

15 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB)(CRS 202) LF 50 107.00 5,350.00 50.00 2,500.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 1,320 15.75 20,790.00 17.00 22,440.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 3,775.00 7,550.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 3,775.00 37,750.00 4,700.00 47,000.00

Horizons Construction. Co. Int'l, Inc. CT&T Concrete Paving Inc.

Orange, CA 92865 Pomona, CA 91765

10 11
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT (continued)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 14,460 9.50 137,370.00 11.20 161,952.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 6" THICK SQFT 270 11.50 3,105.00 12.00 3,240.00

21 037301 MINOR CONCRETE (WARNING  AND DROP DOWN  CURB) CY 31 315.00 9,765.00 1,400.00 43,400.00

22 800701 WOOD FENCE, 6' HIGH LF 110 121.00 13,310.00 166.75 18,342.50

23 038001 AJDUST GATE LS 1 3,300.00 3,300.00 5,405.00 5,405.00

24 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 11 201.00 2,211.00 192.50 2,117.50

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 316.00 1,580.00 302.50 1,512.50

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 290 6.60 1,914.00 6.33 1,835.70

27 840515 YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 640 6.60 4,224.00 6.33 4,051.20

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 2,840 0.30 852.00 0.28 795.20

29 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 330 3.40 1,122.00 4.40 1,452.00

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 5.75 345.00 5.50 330.00

31 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

Horizons Construction. Co. Int'l, Inc. CT&T Concrete Paving Inc.

Orange, CA 92865 Pomona, CA 91765

PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 31
735,437.00 906,013.60

10 11

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 13,180.00 13,180.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 13,500.00 13,500.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 410 99.00 40,590.00

8 035701 HEADER BOARD LF 1,360 5.00 6,800.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 280 250.00 70,000.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 390 200.00 78,000.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 130 60.00 7,800.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 76 120.00 9,120.00

13 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,380 50.00 69,000.00

14 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (8" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 2,000 55.00 110,000.00

15 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB)(CRS 202) LF 50 35.00 1,750.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 1,320 40.00 52,800.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 12,000.00 24,000.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 11,000.00 110,000.00

12

Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.

Covina, CA 91723
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1 (10/20/2021), 2 (10/25/2021) Project No. C8-0065

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Cabazon Sidewalks Project

Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue

In the Cabazon Area

BASE BID SCHEDULE - CABAZON SIDEWALKS PROJECT (continued)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 14,460 10.50 151,830.00

20 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 6" THICK SQFT 270 20.00 5,400.00

21 037301 MINOR CONCRETE (WARNING  AND DROP DOWN  CURB) CY 31 1,600.00 49,600.00

22 800701 WOOD FENCE, 6' HIGH LF 110 220.00 24,200.00

23 038001 AJDUST GATE LS 1 2,200.00 2,200.00

24 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 11 150.00 1,650.00

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 350.00 1,750.00

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 290 10.00 2,900.00

27 840515 YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 640 4.00 2,560.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 2,840 1.25 3,550.00

29 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 330 8.00 2,640.00

30 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 8.00 480.00

31 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 31
933,300.00

12

Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.

Covina, CA 91723
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Updated: 11/09/2021 Page 14 of 14



Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Pavement Recycling Systems Inc.
Jurupa Valley, CA 92752
Lic. No. 569352
DIR Reg No. 1000003363

ITEMS: (PARTIAL)
7) ROADWAY EXCAVATION

Asphalt Dike Construction Inc.
Goshen, CA 93227
Lic. No. 283095
DIR Reg No. 100004858

ITEMS: (PARTIAL)
11) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")

Cal Stripe Inc.
Colton, CA 92324
Lic. No. 685387
DIR Reg No. 1000001100

ITEMS: 
24) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST
25) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
26) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
27) YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
28) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
29) REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
30) REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)

Subcontractors

LC Paving & Sealing

Cabazon Sidewalks Project
Broadway Street and Carmen Avenue
In the Cabazon Area

CabazonSidewalks(C8-0065, State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(266)):  SubContractors
Updated: 11/03/2021
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